## A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF ST GEORGE, KANSAS TO LEVY A PROPERTY TAX RATE EXCEEDING THE REVENUE NEUTRAL RATE:

**WHEREAS**, the Revenue Neutral Rate for the City of St George was calculated as 49.843 mills by the Pottawatomie County Clerk; and

**WHEREAS**, the budget proposed by the Governing Body of the City of St George will require the levy of a property tax rate exceeding the Revenue Neutral Rate; and

**WHEREAS**. the Governing Body held a hearing on September 14, 2023 allowing all interested taxpayers desiring to be heard an opportunity to give oral testimony; and

**WHEREAS**, the Governing Body of the City of St George, having heard testimony, still finds it necessary to exceed the Revenue Neutral Rate.

## NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE CITY OF ST GEORGE, KS:

The City of St George shall levy a property tax rate exceeding the Revenue Neutral Rate of 49.843 mills.

This resolution shall take effect and be in force immediately upon its adoption and shall remain in effect until future action is taken by the Governing Body.

ADOPTED this 14th day of September, 2023 and SIGNED by the Mayor.

Mayor
Attested:
City Clerk

SEAL
KANSAS

## **Roll Call Vote**

A Roll Call Vote of the _	City of St George	To Levy a Property Tax Exceeding the
	Revenue Neutral R	Rate

Hearing to Exceed Revenue Neutral Rate held on 9/14/2023

Resolution No. 2023-13

Governing Body Member	Yes	No	No Vote
Debby Interth			
Jude m Comack			
Spenior Parsons	<u></u>		
mat Runnie			
Jeremy Holliday			
, 3			
TOTAL	5	Ø	Ø

Certified Coboth Max	no